b) it is probable that a significant reversal in the amount of cumulative revenue recognized will not occur
	 c) the amount of revenue can be measured reliably; and
 	 d) it is probable that the economic benefits associated with the transaction will flow to the entity.

	 ii. Rendering of services
	 Under IFRS 15, the total consideration in the service contracts will be allocated to all services based on their stand-alone prices. The stand-alone

prices will be determined based on the list prices at which the Group sells the services in separate transactions.

Page | 74 Page | 75Annual Report 2019-20Annual Report 2019-20

2.33 Correction of errors
The company has identified errors with regards to rebate on input taxes not taken into books of accounts, error in recognizing assets and gain
on belated valuation of defined benefit plan (gratuity) balance as on 31March 2019. These errors have been corrected by restating each of
the affected financial statements line items.
The following tables summarize the impacts on company’s financial statements.

Statement of financial position:
1-Apr-18  Impact of correction of error

In Thousands Taka  As previously reported  Adjustments  Restated
Property, plant and equipment  3,230,921  (3,375)  3,227,546
Advances, deposits and prepayments  400,414  42,196  442,610
Others  5,310,272  -  5,310,272
Total assets  8,941,607  38,821  8,980,428

Retained earnings  5,694,178  29,522  5,723,700
Others  356,957  -  356,957
Equity attributable to the Company’s equity holders  6,051,135  29,522  6,080,657

Provision for current tax  (27,843)  9,299  (18,544)
Others  2,918,315  -  2,918,315
Total liabilities  2,890,472  9,299  2,899,771

31-Mar-19  Impact of correction of error
In Thousands Taka  As previously reported  Adjustments  Restated
Property, plant and equipment  3,781,328  (2,875)  3,778,453
Advances, deposits and prepayments  429,540  45,437  474,977
Others  6,508,157  -  6,508,157
Total assets  10,719,025  42,562  10,761,587

Retained earnings  7,074,723  36,653  7,111,376
Others  463,779  -  463,779
Equity attributable to the Company’s equity holders  7,538,502  36,653  7,575,155

Deferred tax liabilities  242,259  150  242,409
Trade and other payables  2,011,274  (5,000)  2,006,274
Provision for current tax  180,851  11,359  192,210
Provision for employees’ retirement gratuity  30,699  (600)  30,099
Others  715,440  -  715,440
Total liabilities  3,180,523  5,909  3,186,432

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:
For the year ended 31 March 2019

 Impact of correction of error
In Thousands Taka  As previously reported  Adjustments  Restated

Cost of sales  (9,915,583)  8,241  (9,907,342)
Selling, distribution and warehousing expenses  (4,648,693)  500  (4,648,193)

Administrative and general expenses  (509,596)  -  (509,596)
Income tax expenses  (689,603)  (2,060)  (691,663)
Others  17,714,621  -  17,714,621
Profit  1,951,146  6,681  1,957,827
Actuarial gain on defined benefit plans  -  600  600
Deferred tax impact on defined benefit plans  -  (150)  (150)

 -  450  450
Total comprehensive income  1,951,146  7,131  1,958,277

2.29	 Comparatives and reclassification
	 Comparative information has been disclosed for all numerical information in the financial statements and also the narrative and descriptive

information when it is relevant for understanding of the current period financial statements. To facilitate comparison, certain relevant balances
pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period’s presentation.

2.30	 Earnings per share (EPS)
	 The Company presents basic and diluted (when dilution is applicable) earnings per share (EPS) in accordance with IAS 33 Earning Per Share.